Oilfield Products Overview
HAWE Hydraulik SE was established as “Heilmeier & Weinlein,
Fab-rik für Oelhydraulik GmbH & Co. KG” in Munich in 1949.
Innovative ideas, high quality products, and a lot of enthusiasm
has contributed to HAWE‘s steady growth.
The product range has been widened continuously over the years,
covering standard valves as well as many products tailored for
special purposes such as pre-fill valves and lifting and lowering

KFB 01 Ports G 1/4 (BSPP)
KFB 01 UNF Ports 7/16-20 UNF-2B (SAE-4)
Table 2. Basic type coding, individual valve.
Valve Section and Valve Bank Ports
P, R, A, B = G 1/4 [ISO 228/1 (BSPP)
 = 7/16-20 UNF-2B (SAE-4)
All dimensions are in mm and are subject to
change without notice.
Individual valve
section: FB 01
Valve bank: KFB 01
~10 ~10
9
Proportional Pressure Reducing Valve: PMZ
For controlling oil supply in piloting circuits, pressure reducing valves PMZ allows pressure
on the secondary side (port A) to be proportionally adjusted independently from the pressure
on the primary side, according to an electrical signal. The reduced pressure at port A changes
proportional to alternation of the electrical input signal. This pressure reducing valve also
features an override conpensation that acts like a pressure-limiting valve if the pressure on the
secondary side exceeds the set pressure due to external forces.
Features and Benefits
     Steel construction           Multiple configurations
     Compact design           Options available for FM certified ATEX Zone 1 or
             Class 1, Division 1 for groups C and D
Order Example PMZ 1  - 30 - 30         -  G 24      -  1/4
Basic type (Table 1)
Proportionally adjustable
nominal pressure difference (Table 2) Solenoid voltage (Table 3)
Individual connection block, port G 1/4
(BSPP) (for PMZ 1 only)
Coding Version
PMZ 1 Assembly kit Twin valve
PMZ 01 Twin valve
(small solenoid)
Table 1. Basic type.
Coding DpA = pA  – pR (psi)
30 435
19 275
14 203
11 167
 9 130
 7 109
5.5 80
 4 65
Table 2. Proportionally adjustable
nominal pressure difference
Coding
Nominal
Voltage Description
PMZ
1
PMZ
01
G 12
G 12 T(H)
X 12
X 12 T(H) 12 V DC Standard version with connection EN 175 301-803 with (G) or without (X)
plug. T versions with manual emergency actuation, TH with addtional push
button.
• •
G 24
B 24 T(H)
X 24
X24 T(H) 24 V DC
G 24 H 4 X 24 H 4 24 V DC Same as G 24 (X 24), but with solenoid for 4-pin electrical actuation. •
G 24 C 4 X 24 C 4 24 V DC With connection EN 175 301-803, 4 pin with (G) or without (X) plug. •
AMP 24 H4 24 V DC With connection via AMP Junior Timer and 4-pin electrical actuation. • •
DT 12
DT 24
12 V DC
24 V DC
Connection via DEUTSCH DT 04-4P, suited for socket DT 06-4S. • •
S 12, S 12 T 12 V DC
With quarter turn type plug (Bayonet PA 5, Co. Schlemmer D-85586 Poing,
suited for taper with bayonet 10 SL), S(T) version comes with additonal
manual emergency actuation. Plug is not included.
• •
S 24, S 24 T 24 V DC
G 24 EX
G 24 EX-10 m
24 V DC
For use in areas with explosive conditions. Suited for Category 2 and 3, Zones
1, 21, 2, 22. Protection class EEx m II 120˚ (T4), with cable length of 3 m
(standard) or 10 m.
•
G 24 MSHA
G 24 MSHA-10 m
24 V DC
For use in mines and their on-surface systems, where MSHA approval is
mandatory. Protection Class I M2 EX d I (flame proof, intrinsically safe), with

Smooth running and long  Optional by-pass valve
bearing life
Order example                     K60N - 064 L SC N
     K60N - 108 R D N - S-F12 - A45/76
Basic type
Size designation (See Table 1)
Direction of rotation:
 L = Left hand
 R = Right hand
Shaft design and mounting flange:
  D = Splined shaft (DIN ISO 14), with flange ISO 7653-1985
  SB = Splined shaft with flange SAE-B
  SC = Splined shaft with flange SAE-C (sizes 047 and up)
Shaft seals:
  N = NBR (standard)
  V = FKM
Suction connections
By-pass valve:
  S-F12 = NO-type, solenoid
              voltage 12V DC
  S-F24 = NO-type, solenoid
              voltage 24V DC
Coding 012 017 025 034 047 064
084
9842
108
91082
Geometric Displacement (in3/rev) 0.76 1.03 1.55 2.08 2.87 3.87 5.09 6.59
Flow (gpm) at:
 500 rpm 1.5 2 3.3 4.5 6.2 8.3 11 14.2
    1000 rpm 3.2 4.3 6.6 8.9 12.4 16.8 22 28.5
    1500 rpm 4.8 6.5 10 13.5 18.6 25.2 33 42.8
Speed
     Intermittent1 nmax  (rpm) 3000 3000 3000 3000 2500 2500 2000/2200 2000/2300
     Continuous   nnom  (rpm) 2300 2300 2300 2300 1900 1900 1500/1600 1500/1900
Operating pressure (pmax) (psi) 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800
Mass (weight in lbs) 18 18 18 18 26 26 37.5 37.5
Tare-weight torque (Nm) 6.9 6.9 7.4 7.4 13 13 21 21
Table 1. Size designation specifications.
1Intermittent operation, duty cycle = maximum 10 sec. per minute.               2K60N-984 and 9108 are high-speed versions: cannot be reversed.
Axial Piston Motor: M60N
15
These axial piston motors with fixed displacement are designed as bent-axes motors. Spherical
pistons arranged at 40° make the M60N an efficient motor with high starting torque. High
reliability and small dimensions make it specially suited for truck hydraulics.
Features and Benefits
Flange and shaft meet SAE-standards
Tapered roller bearings for high radial load tolerance
Optimized connection cover for optimal performance and durability
Spherical pistons eliminate pulsation and ensure high start torque, high pressure,
and high speed.
Few moving parts, low bearing loads. high reliability. and high overall efficiency.
Order example                    M60N - 034 B S B N / 4
Basic type
Size designation (See Table 1)
Direction of rotation:
  B = any
Mounting flange:
  B = SAE-B for sizes 012–034
  C = SAE-C for sizes 047–108
  D = SAE-D for sizes 084 and 108
Shaft seals:
  N = NBR (standard)
  V = FKM
Connections:
  4 = Tapped ports G 3/4 (BSPP)
  4 UNF = Tapped ports 1 1/16-12 UN (SAE-12)
  SAE 4 = SAE flange (sizes 047, 064)
  SAE 5 = SAE flange (sizes 084, 108)
Shaft design:
  S = Spline shaft (SAE)
  K = Key shaft
Coding 012 017 025 034 047 064 084 108
Geometric Displacement (in3/rev) 0.76 1.03 1.55 2.08 2.87 3.87 5.09 6.59
Pressure (psi):
    Intermittent1 pmax  (rpm) 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800 5800
    Continuous   pnom  (rpm) 5075 5075 5075 5075 5075 5075 5075 5075
Speed
     Intermittent1 nmax  (rpm) 5400 5400 5400 5400 4700 4700 3800/32002 3800/32002
     Continuous   nnom  (rpm) 4800 4800 4800 4800 4000 4000 3400/32002 3400/32002
     Minimal  nmin  (rpm) 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
Power (kW)
     Intermittent1 pmax 21 28 42 59 74 84 115 140
     Continuous   pnom 15 20 30 42 53 60 80 100
Starting torque (theoretical figure)
(Nm/bar) 0.2 0.27 0.4 0.54 0.75 1.0 1.33 1.71
Inertia moment (10-3 × kg m2) 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.1 2.6 2.6 6.3/7.42 6.3/7.42
Mass (weight in lbs) 20 20 20 20 33 33 40/772 40/772
Mounting flange SAE-B SAE-B SAE-B SAE-B SAE-C SAE-C SAE-C/SAE-D2 SAE-C/SAE-D2
Table 1. Size designation specifications.
1Intermittent operation, duty cycle = maximum 10 sec. per minute.                                                          2Values valid for flange SAE-C/SAE-D
Programmable Logic Valve Control: PLVC
The programmable logic valve control PLVC offers the functionality required for your hydraulic
system and are fully compatible with our valves and pumps. The two smaller versions with fewer
inputs and outputs are available to handle small and mid-sized applications. These PLVC
controls were developed and tested in demanding mobile and stationary applications. Their
range of use is widened by Profi-Bus and CAN-Bus interfaces.
Features and Benefits
High flexibility due to our modular concept    Simple and free parameter settings of all
RS 232, CAN-Bus, Profi-Bus interfaces available    inputs and outputs via HAWE software
Flexible programming (IEC 61131-3)     Combination options for several valves
Software as function modules (PLC-programs)    CAN-Bus control for complex systems
Remote diagnosis via modem, mobile phone    Matched to the HAWE product range
16
Examples of software function packs.
Position indication
CAN-Bus communication
Position and flow control
Malfunction indication
Closed-loop control
Simultaneous movement
Anti-saturation control
Overload detection
Load-sensing control
Pressure control
The PLC programming via the structured
text (ST) enables easy and quick
customization.
PLVC 41 PLVC 21 PLVC 8 × 2
Number of inputs
     Digital 27 13 17